PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame	Execution Date				
Bank of America, N.A. f/k/a Bank of America National Trust & Savings Association 05/15/2009								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Guerin Rife P	Guerin Rife Putters, LLC						
Street Address:	1250 Central	Park D	Drive					
City:	Sanford							
State/Country:	FLORIDA							
Postal Code:	32771							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 57096		16						
Patent Number: 5709616 9 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 06								
Fax Number:	(205)24	4-5714			o			
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00			
Phone:	205-458 ivincent		20m					
Email: ivincent@burr.com Correspondent Name: India E. Vincent, Esq.								
Address Line 1: 420 North 20th Street								
Address Line 2: Suite 3400								
Address Line 4:	Birmingl	ham, A	LABAMA 35203					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6607423-8					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			India E. Vincent, Esq. (Reg. No. 45181)					
Total Attachments: 3 source=2009 Release #page1.tif source=2009 Release #page2.tif source=2009 Release #page3.tif								

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN LICENSE OF PATENT 5,709,616

WHEREAS, pursuant to a License Agreement entered into by Spalding Sports Worldwide, a division of Spalding & Evenflo Companies, Inc. ("Spalding") on July 19, 1996, Spalding was granted a license (the "License") to use Patent 5,709,616 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated March 30, 1998 among Evenflo & Spalding Holdings Corporation ("Spalding Holdings"), Spalding, and certain subsidiaries of Spalding (collectively the "Grantors"), and Bank of America National Trust & Savings Association ("BoA") as administrative agent for the lenders, among other parties, the Grantors granted BoA as administrative agent a security interest in the License to the Patent, as recorded in the Patent Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on May 20, 1998 at Reel 009342, Frame 0379, and recorded in the Patent Office of the PTO on May 22, 1998 at Reel 009516, Frame 0369 (collectively, the "March 20th Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated March 31, 1998 among the Grantors and BoA as administrative agent for the lenders, among other parties, the Grantors granted BoA as administrative agent a security interest in the License to the Patent, as recorded in the Patent Office of the PTO on May 22, 1998 at Reel 009227, Frame 0574 (the "March 31st Security Agreement", and collectively with the March 30th Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, the License has been terminated and Guerin Rife Putters, LLC, the current rightful owner of the Patent, desires that the security interest granted by Grantors to BoA pursuant to the Security Agreements be released, and BoA desires to grant such release.

NOW THEREFORE, Bank of America National Trust & Savings Association does hereby release, exonerate, and discharge the lien, security interest and encumbrance on the Patent and the License to the Patent granted to it pursuant to the above-referenced Security Agreements.

Signature on Following Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, Bank of America, N.A. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 15 day of May, 2009.

Bank of America, N.A. (formerly known as Bank of America National Trust & Savings Association) By: rabe harl. Name: Via Presid Its: STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF _____ I, _____, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that ______, whose name as ______ of **Bank of America, N.A.** is signed to the foregoing Release of Security Interest, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he or she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said association. Given under my hand and seal, this ____ day of May, 2009. Me allaulued

NOTARY PUBLIC

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 022708 FRAME: 0712

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Men Hamised	ſ
On May 15, 2009 before me, Silvis	Ventura Notary Public,
personally appeared	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/and subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



Place Notary Seal Above

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my	have and official seal.	
Signature	Alution	
	Signature of Notary Public	

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: _____

Document Date:

_____ Number of Pages: _____

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ____

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:		
🗆 Individual		□ Individual		
Corporate Officer — Title(s):		Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
Partner Limited General		Partner — Limited General	RIGHTTHUMBPRINT	
Attorney in Fact	OF SIGNER	Attorney in Fact	OF SIGNER	
□ Trustee	Top of thumb here	Trustee	Top of thumb here	
Guardian or Conservator		Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		Other:		
Signer Is Representing:		Signer Is Representing:		

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 022708 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 05/20/2009